U.P.B. Sci. Bull., Series B, Vol. 80, Iss. 3, 2018                                                      ISSN 1454-2331
COMPREHENSIVE NONDESTRUCTIVE TESTING OF
IMPLANTS FOR ORTHOPEDIC APPLICATIONS
Cristina LUȚĂ1, Marian SOARE2, Aura-Cătălina MOCANU1,2,
Andreea MAIDANIUC1,2, Adrian ERNUȚEANU2, Florin MICULESCU1*
The aim of the study was to evaluate the perspectives of using conventional
nondestructive examination methods for defects localization on orthopedic implants.
Different metallic medical devices, made of 316L austenitic stainless steel, Co-Cr

Table 1 and Fig. 1 summarize the data for eighteen different metallic implants:
Table 1
Samples description and codification
Sample
code
Description Material Surface finish
2 Acetabular cup of hip implant Co-Cr-Mo Porous coating
3 Femoral head of hip implant Co-Cr-Mo Polished
4 Femoral head of hip implant Co-Ni-Cr-Mo Polished
5 Femoral head of hip implant Co-Cr-Mo Polished
6 Femoral stem of hip implant Ti-6Al-4V Grit blasting
7 Femoral stem of hip implant Co-Ni-Cr-Mo Milled
8 Total hip endoprosthesis  316 L Milled
9 Tibial component of knee implant Ti-6Al-4V Milled
10 Tibial component of knee implant Ti-6Al-4V Milled
11 Femoral component of knee implant Co-Cr-Mo Polished
12 Tibial component of knee implant Ti-6Al-4V Milled
13 Total knee endoprosthesis Co-Cr-Mo Milled
14 Total knee endoprosthesis Co-Cr-Mo Polished
15 Intramedullary stem  316 L Polished
16 Flexible intramedullary nail 316 L Polished
17 A Screw for fixing the intramedullary stems 316 L Grinded
17 B Screw for fixing the intramedullary stems 316 L Grinded
18 Tibial Nail 316 L Polished
12-16
7-11
2-6
A B
17-18
Fig.1. Metallic implants included in the current study
Comprehensive nondestructive testing of implants for orthopedic applications             163
2.2. Methods
Material identification of the metallic implants was performed in
accordance with ASTM E1476 requirements [30], with a portable X-ray